
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Order Denying Petitioner’s Request for Reconsideration and Rehearing
P:\PRO-SE\SJ.Rmw\HC.05\Williams891recon.wpd

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

DARRELL WILLIAMS,

Petitioner,

    vs.

WARDEN TOM L. CAREY,  

Respondent.
                                                                     

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

No. C 05-3891 RMW (PR)

ORDER DENYING PETITIONER’S
REQUEST FOR RECONSIDERATION
AND REHEARING

On January 5, 2010, the court denied petitioner’s petition for writ of habeas corpus and

denied a certificate of appealability.  On April 14, 2011, petitioner filed a request for

reconsideration and rehearing of his petition.  He claims that he never received the order denying

his petition, nor the judgment, and was not aware that his petition had been denied until March

25, 2011.  There is no merit to petitioner’s request.  The docket sheet indicates that petitioner

filed a timely notice of appeal, as well as a motion for leave to appeal in forma pauperis. 

Petitioner’s request for reconsideration and rehearing is DENIED.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

DATED: _______________                                                             
RONALD M. WHYTE
United States District Judge

6/3/11

*E-FILED - 6/3/11*

Williams v. Carey Doc. 53

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/5:2005cv03891/35069/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/5:2005cv03891/35069/53/
http://dockets.justia.com/



