1	
2	
3	*E EILEN 2/2/11*
4	<u>*E-FILED - 6/3/11*</u>
5	
6	
7	
8	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
9	FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
10	
11	DARRELL WILLIAMS, ) No. C 05-3891 RMW (PR)
12	) Petitioner, ) ORDER DENYING PETITIONER'S
13	vs. ) REQUEST FOR RECONSIDERATION AND REHEARING
14	WARDEN TOM L. CAREY,
15 16	Respondent.
10	On January 5, 2010, the court denied petitioner's petition for writ of habeas corpus and
18	denied a certificate of appealability. On April 14, 2011, petitioner filed a request for
19	reconsideration and rehearing of his petition. He claims that he never received the order denying
20	his petition, nor the judgment, and was not aware that his petition had been denied until March
21	25, 2011. There is no merit to petitioner's request. The docket sheet indicates that petitioner
22	filed a timely notice of appeal, as well as a motion for leave to appeal in forma pauperis.
23	Petitioner's request for reconsideration and rehearing is DENIED.
24	IT IS SO ORDERED.
25	DATED: 6/3/11 Konald.M.Whyte
26	United States District Judge
27	
28	
	Order Denying Petitioner's Request for Reconsideration and Rehearing P:\PRO-SE\SJ.Rmw\HC.05\Williams891recon.wpd